Acceptance of the case, setting the nearest hearing date for its consideration, 
notifying the litigants thereof; and rendering judgment obligating the defendants, jointly, severally and individually, 
to pay to the plaintiff bank the amount of AED (12,876,337.34) (only Twelve Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Seven Dirum and Thim-Four Fils), together with legal interest at the rate of 5% 
free thus sute of filing the judicial claim until the full payment. 2. Ordering the defendants to bear the court charges, 
expenses, and attorney's fees.
The Plaintiff : Bank Saderat Iran (Head Office Branch) - Address :

[...]

Acceptance of the case, setting the nearest hearing date for its consideration, notifying the litigants thereof; 
and rendering judgment obligating the defendants, jointly, severally and individually, to pay to the plaintiff bank 
the amount of AED (12,876,337.34) (only Twelve Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Three Hundred 
Thirty-Seven Dirhams and Thirty-Four Fils), together with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of filing the 
judicial claim until the full payment. 2. Ordering the defendants to bear the court charges, expenses, and attorney's 
fees. A Hearing to consider this Case was set on Monday.

[...]

Dubai Court of First Instance 

Service by Publication
In Dispute No. 4897/2025/11-Civil Partial Jurisdiction
Heard Before: Third Case Management Circuit No. 402
Dispute Subject: Claiming to oblige the defendants to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED 49000 
(forty-nine thousand Dirhams) in addition to the legal interest of 9% as of judgement date until full 
settlement plus judicial expenses and attorney’s fees, under an expedited enforceable judgement 
without bail.
Plaintiff: LYDIA DENNY PERUMAYAN PARUTHIKATTIL MATHEW MATHEW

[...]

Notified Party : 1- RAMESH PRASAD SHIVNATH BHAGAT, Capacity : Defendant
2- SANNYBOY CLETE CABER, Capacity : Defendant
Service Subject : The Plaintiff has filed a case, whose subject is “Claiming to oblige the defendants 
to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED 49000 (forty-nine thousand Dirhams) in addition to the legal 
interest of 9% as of judgement date until full settlement plus judicial expenses and attorney’s fees, 
under an expedited enforceable judgement without bail.” A hearing thereof was set on Wednesday 
corresponding to 14/01/2026 at 09:00 AM, therefore you are required to appear in person or by

[...]

We hereby notify you that on [...], this Court rendered judgment against you in the 
case referred to above, in favor of Jehad Mohamed Nouri AlKhani, as follows:
The Court ruled in absentia / as if in presence, ordering the defendant to pay the 
plaintiff an amount of AED 220,000 (two hundred and twenty thousand dirhams) 
as material and moral compensation, and further ordering him to pay interest at 
a rate of 5% per annum on the adjudged amount from the date this judgment 
becomes final until full payment, provided that such interest does not exceed the 
principal amount awarded.